Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4, paragraph 1, line b), Article 21, paragraph 1 and Article 22 of the Law on the Banking Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", No. 9/96, 27/98, 20/00, 45/00, 58/02, 13/03, 19/03, 47/06, 59/06 and 48/08), Article 30 of the Law on the Development Bank of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", No. 37/08) and Article 5, paragraph 3 of the Decree on Criteria and Manner of Conducting Supervision of the Operations of the Development Bank of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", No. 57/08), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina dopted the

DECISION

ON DETERMINING THE AMOUNT OF FEES FOR CONDUCTING SUPERVISION OF THE OPERATIONS OF THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

This Decision defines the amount and manner of payment of fees for the supervision of the operations of the Development Bank of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina (hereinafter: the DBFBiH), which is conducted by the Banking Agency of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina (hereinafter: the FBA) in accordance with the law and other regulations.

Article 2

The fee for the supervision of the operations of the DBFBiH consists of the following elements:

a) an annual linear administrative part in the amount of BAM 20,000.00, which shall be paid in equal threemonth (calendar) installments no later than the last day of the current three-month period for the current three-month period;

b) a three-month variable part in the amount of 0.10 per thousand of the bank's total balance sheet assets on the last day of the previous three-month period, which shall be paid together with the part referred to in item a) of this Article.

Article 3

The Supervisory Board and the President of the DBFBiH are responsible for the proper payment of the fee for the supervision of the operations of the DBFBiH, as conducted by the FBA.

Article 4

The fee for conducting the supervision referred to in Article 1 of this Decision shall be paid to the FBA's account in convertible marks.

Article 5

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption, it shall be in application from 1 July 2008, and it shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH".

Number U.O.-6-2/08 16 October 2008 Sarajevo Chairman of the Management Board **Haris Ihtijarević**, M.Sc., sgd.